FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-27-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## 101528626 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10.19.00

Submission New	туре	Conveyance Typ  X Assignment	De Security Agreen	nent o
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	re Document Frame #		U.S. Government Se ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) 900
Conveying I	Party(ies)		names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Masaharu MATSUMOTO			10/10/00
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Shigehiko YAZAWA			Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>
Receiving P	FUJITSU LIMITED	M:	ark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached  If document to be relis an assignment a
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	of a domastic			
Address (line 2)	Kawasaki-shi			separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Kanagawa Citv	Japan State/Country	211-85 Zip God	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party o	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	1	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0582

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000			
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building					
Address (line 2)	60th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118					
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: FUJ 17.629					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	# 1			
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		litional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the le ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	the same property).  umber(s)			
		Fatent N	diliber(s)			
		ent Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
_	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[0	08-1634			
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es X No			
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
L	eonard Cooper	sound broker	10/19/00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0583

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below r CALLER INFORMATI	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made ION DISPLAY SYSTEM AND RECOR	a certain new and useful invention in:RDING MEDIUM
for which (check one)	[X] an application is being filed conc	urrently herewith.
(CHECK OHE)	[A] an application is semig free con-	aronty notoway,
		United States was filed on
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMTIED	
Kanagawa 211-858	38 Japan	me, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and interest in, to a	nd under the said invention and the said application.
valuable consideration, set over, and by these prepresentatives and assign application and all divise thereon and all reissues limitation, all application country or countries for same the priority rights International Convention of the country in which including, without limit invention in any country of ASSIGNOR au Official of any country of the c	the receipt of which is hereby acknowled resents does hereby sell, assign, transfer gns, the entire right, title and interest in, sions, renewals and continuations thereof and extensions thereof; and all applications for patents, utility models, and design eight to the United States, together with the derived from said United States application for the Protection of Industrial Propert any such application is filed, as may be a ation, patents, utility models, inventor's year countries foreign to the United States, thorizes and requests the Commissioner or countries foreign to the United States,	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and ged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal to and under the said invention, and the said United States f, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted ons for industrial property protection, including, without is which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any he right to file such applications and the right to claim for the ion under the Patent Laws of the United States, the y, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, certificates and designs which may be granted for said is and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms
of industrial property pr representatives and assign ASSIGNOR co	otection on applications as aforesaid, to gns, in accordance with the terms of this	issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal instrument; and to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not
ASSIGNOR fur representatives and assignapers, execute all divis	rther covenants and agrees that he will or gns, any facts known respecting said invitional, continuing, reissue and foreign apid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, le	ommunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful plications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do gal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
Full name of sole or firs	t inventor <u>Masaharu MATSUMOTO</u>	
	Brasafian Britiment?	Date October 10, 2000
Residence <u>Tachikaw</u> Post Office Address <u>C</u> Nakahara-ku, Ka		Citizenship Japanese mikodanaka 4-chome, 88 Japan
Full name of second joir Second Inventor's Signa Residence Kawasaki Post Office Address C Nishi-shinjuku	nt inventor, if any Shigehiko YA hture <u>Shigehiko Yazara</u> , Japna :/o FUJITSU I NETWORK SYSTEM 6-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	ZAWA  Date October 10, 2000  Citizenship Japanese  S LIMITED, 12-1,  160-0023 Japan
	inventor, if any	Th
Residence	ire	Citizenship
Post Office Address		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/2000 REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0584